

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 843 of 2024
With
MC(WP(C)) NO. 764 of 2024

Babita Gupta & 5 ors.

....Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

12.02.2025

[1] Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the present case is covered by a decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 5107 of 2022 order dated 07.07.2023 reported in 2023 LiveLaw (SC) 511: 2023 INSC 606.

[2] Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGC for respondent No. 3; and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned G.A., pray for 2(two) weeks' time for taking instructions.

[3] Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGC and Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned G.A. in the cause-list.

[4] List on 10.03.2025.

JUDGE