

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 843 of 2024 with  
MC(WP(C) No. 764 of 2024**

Babita Gupta & 5 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**08.12.2025**

[1] Present Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned G.A. for the State respondent.

[2] It is submitted that the petitioner is going to be evicted.

[3] Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

[4] However, anything done will be subject to the outcome of the writ petition.

[5] List this case on 20.01.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*