

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 843 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 764 of 2024**

Babita Gupta and 5 Ors.

.... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

27.02.2026

[1] Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. Amarjit, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGC prays for 2(two) week's time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

[3] List these cases on 01.04.2026

JUDGE

Thoiba