

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 843 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 764 of 2024**

Babita Gupta and 5 Ors.

.... *Petitioners*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

01.04.2026

[1] Present Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioners; Mr. S. Niranjan, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGC on behalf of the respondent no. 3 (NHIDCL).

[2] The dispute in the present writ petition is regarding classification of the land of the petitioners as Government land and hence, no compensation has been provided in the award passed by the Competent authority. However, the award is not on record.

[3] The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for 1(one) week time to place on record of the award passed by the Deputy Commissioner, Imphal West.

[4] List these cases on 04.05.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba